A RESOLUTION honoring Redbanks Colonial Terrace and members of its staff upon receiving honors from the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities.

WHEREAS, Redbanks Colonial Terrace is located in Henderson, Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, Kendall Thomas, a member of the staff of Redbanks Colonial Terrace, was recognized as a Caregiver Finalist for her extraordinary commitment to providing quality long-term care in Kentucky at the annual meeting of the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities that was held in November 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities established its quality awards to recognize Kendall Thomas, Administrator Rick Hendrickson, and other staff who provide exemplary care to their residents and a valuable service in the community;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→Section 1. The House of Representatives does hereby honor Redbanks Colonial Terrace and members of its staff upon receiving honors from the Kentucky Association of Health Care Facilities.

→Section 2. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Representative Jim Gooch for delivery.